The Saxony Golf Club
2015 Major Tournament Schedule

Tournament

MGA/MetLife Qualifying Round
(formerly "MetNet")

Opening Day

Partner's Best Ball  Qualifying Round
Round 1
Round 2
Round 3
Final

President's Cup Qualifying Round
Round 1
Round 2
Final

The Memorial Round 1
Round 2

Club Championships Round 1
Round 2
Final

Saxony Cup Round 1
Round 2
Round 3
Final

Closing Day

* Tees - qualifying rounds for PBB and PC will be played from the white tees; tees for bracket play matches are on a case by case basis and are to be decided by individual players

Start
Date

11-Apr

18-Apr

25-Apr
2-May
16-May
30-May
6-Jun

13-Jun
20-Jun
4-Jul
18-Jul

25-Jul
1-Aug

8-Aug
22-Aug
5-Sep

12-Sep
19-Sep
26-Sep

3-Oct

10-Oct

End
Date

11-Apr

18-Apr

21-Aug
4-Sep
5-Sep

12-Sep
19-Sep
26-Sep

3-Oct

10-Oct

1 day

1 day

1 day
14 days
14 days
7 days

1 day

1 day
14 days
14 days

1 day

1 day
1 day

14 days
14 days
1 day

1 day
1 day
1 day
1 day

1 day

Duration Event

Two "Man" Team

Four Person Team

Two Person Team
Two Person Team
Two Person Team
Two Person Team
Two Person Team

Individual
Individual
Individual
Individual

Individual
Individual

Individual
Individual
Individual

Individual
Individual
Individual
Individual

Four Person Team

Format

Stroke Play - Net better ball

Best Ball - Net score

Stroke Play - Net score

Match Play - Net better ball
Match Play - Net better ball
Match Play - Net better ball
Match Play - Net better ball

Stroke Play - Net score
Match Play - Net score
Match Play - Net score
Match Play - Net score

Stableford
Stableford

Match Play
Match Play
Match Play

Stroke Play
Stroke Play
Stroke Play
Stroke Play

Best Ball - Net

Handicap Tees*

Entry Fee

90%

100%

100%
100%
100%
100%
100%

100%
100%
100%
100%

100%
100%

0%
0%
0%

100%
100%
100%
100%

TBD

White

TBA

White
Mixed
Mixed
Mixed
Mixed

White
Mixed
Mixed
Mixed

TBA
TBA

Mixed
Mixed
Mixed

Mixed
Mixed
Mixed
Mixed

TBA

$20 per man/$40 per team

None

None

None

None

None

None

None

Notes

- A player's Handicap Index must not exceed 20.0 and
the combined Handicap Index must not exceeed 36
- Men only event

- Rain Date Apr. 25th

- Your team is your normal tee time group

- Extra players in your tee time group to be assigned
to their own group (no person left behind)

- 16 Teams to qualify
- Rounds 1 and 2 are two weeks each in duration
- So you have two weeks to play one match

- 8 Players to qualify

- No bye for last years winner

- Round 1 and 2 are two weeks each in duration
- So you have two weeks to play one match

Scoring (Net Basis
Higher than Bogey O point

Bogey 1 point
Par 2 points
Birdie 3 points

Lower than Birdie 4 points
- Must play in both rounds to be eligible

- Brackets to be 8 players or less
- Rounds 1 and 2 are two weeks each in duration

- So you have two weeks to play one match

- Rankings based upon points earned throughout the year

- Rain Date - Oct. 17th
- Mixed teams and Tee Times to be assigned



